



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 07/03/2024

Page 1

Contract Number: 04-0W1104

07/03/2024

Project ID: 0420000173

SOLANO COUNTY IN AND NEAR SUISUN CITY AT VARIOUS
LOCATIONS FROM 0.2 MILE EAST OF BECK AVENUE TO 0.2 MILE
WEST OF WALTERS ROAD

Contract Code: A

Location: 04-Sol-12-R3.2/7.5

Number of Items: 51

Install MGS and modify signal and lighting systems.

DBE - 21.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACHSNHG-P012(131)E

Proposals Issued: 8 **Total Number of Working Days:** 110 **Overrun/Underrun:** -\$340,167.00

Number of Bidders: 5 **Engineers Est:** \$2,663,771.00 **% Over/Under Est:** -12.77%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$2,323,604.00	VC1500003404	HOSELEY CORPORATION 96F PIER ADMIN BUILDING SUITE #200 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94124	CSLB# 01000494 Phone (415) 404-8997
2	\$2,515,898.50	VC1200002736	CENTRAL COAST FINANCIAL GROUP INC. DBA 17750 WARDS FERRY RD SONORA CA 95370	CSLB# 00959915 Phone (209) 743-4911 Fax (209) 396-2681
3	\$2,667,292.00	VC1500004960	PACIFIC INFRASTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION, 871 COTTING COURT STE A VACAVILLE CA 95688	CSLB# 01004305 Phone (707) 449-3604 Fax (707) 449-3641
4	\$2,958,887.00	VC1500004976	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. 6591 EASTSIDE ROAD REDDING CA 96001	CSLB# 01003147 Phone (530) 949-5637 Fax (855) 846-5806

Bid Opening Date: 07/03/2024

Page 2

Contract Number: 04-0W1104

07/03/2024

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
5	\$3,377,370.00	VC2000002246	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC 975 CARDEN ST SAN LEANDRO CA 94577	CSLB# 1003811 Phone (510) 639-0639

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
HOSELEY CORPORATION

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0002	080060	LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0003	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	110.0	800.00	88,000.00
0004	090200	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING	EA	4.0	2,000.00	8,000.00
0005	090207	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS	HR	10.0	200.00	2,000.00
0006	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
0007	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	72.0	110.00	7,920.00
0008	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	4,080.0	35.00	142,800.00
0009	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	2.0	6,500.00	13,000.00
0010	129108	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	8.0	5,000.00	40,000.00
0011	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0012	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0013	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	43.0	225.00	9,675.00
0014	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	1,350.0	11.00	14,850.00
0015	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
0016	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0017	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	9,250.00	9,250.00
0018	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	590.0	160.00	94,400.00
0019	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	14,000.00	14,000.00
0020	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	69.0	450.00	31,050.00
0021	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	1,870.0	9.00	16,830.00
0022	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	160.0	35.00	5,600.00
0023	F 510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	0.4	20,000.00	8,000.00
0024	641113	24" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	5.0	1,600.00	8,000.00
0025	707117	36" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE INLET	LF	4.2	1,600.00	6,720.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
HOSELEY CORPORATION

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	3.0	800.00	2,400.00
0027	710150	REMOVE INLET	EA	1.0	6,000.00	6,000.00
0028	721431	CONCRETE (CONCRETE APRON)	CY	1.4	5,250.00	7,350.00
0029	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	CY	10.0	1,250.00	12,500.00
0030	731840	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	95.0	61.00	5,795.00
0031	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	236.0	6.50	1,534.00
0032	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	230.0	50.00	11,500.00
0033	803020	REMOVE FENCE	LF	690.0	10.00	6,900.00
0034	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	96.0	35.00	3,360.00
0035	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	50.0	20.00	1,000.00
0036	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	8.0	200.00	1,600.00
0037	832007	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	900.0	60.00	54,000.00
0038	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	1,500.0	95.00	142,500.00
0039	839221	DOUBLE MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	400.0	70.00	28,000.00
0040	839561	RAIL TENSIONING ASSEMBLY	EA	4.0	2,250.00	9,000.00
0041	839580	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)	EA	9.0	4,000.00	36,000.00
0042	015299	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3	EA	5.0	7,000.00	35,000.00
0043	839640	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60M)	LF	120.0	350.00	42,000.00
0044	015705	ALTERNATIVE MEDIAN TERMINAL TL-3	EA	4.0	9,000.00	36,000.00
0045	F 839745	CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION	LF	40.0	650.00	26,000.00
0046	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	1,010.0	17.00	17,170.00
0047	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	130.0	30.00	3,900.00
0048	872133	MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	900,000.00	900,000.00
0049	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0050	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	95,000.00	95,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
HOSELEY CORPORATION

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0051	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	260,000.00	260,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$2,323,604.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	5,600.00	5,600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,350.00	3,350.00
0002	4,500.00	4,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
0003	500.00	55,000.00	3,400.00	374,000.00	1,480.00	162,800.00	775.00	85,250.00
0004	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
0005	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00
0006	21,000.00	21,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	23,657.70	23,657.70	33,000.00	33,000.00
0007	100.00	7,200.00	90.00	6,480.00	105.00	7,560.00	121.00	8,712.00
0008	30.00	122,400.00	42.00	171,360.00	47.75	194,820.00	63.00	257,040.00
0009	9,000.00	18,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	5,550.00	11,100.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
0010	4,200.00	33,600.00	5,400.00	43,200.00	5,100.00	40,800.00	6,030.00	48,240.00
0011	150,000.00	150,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	15,410.00	15,410.00
0012	7,000.00	7,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0013	200.00	8,600.00	250.00	10,750.00	130.00	5,590.00	250.00	10,750.00
0014	11.75	15,862.50	3.00	4,050.00	8.25	11,137.50	8.00	10,800.00
0015	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	27,500.00	27,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
0016	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,100.00	4,100.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0017	25,000.00	25,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0018	66.00	38,940.00	125.00	73,750.00	550.00	324,500.00	650.00	383,500.00
0019	9,000.00	9,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	10,775.00	10,775.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0020	60.00	4,140.00	85.00	5,865.00	275.00	18,975.00	335.00	23,115.00
0021	5.00	9,350.00	5.00	9,350.00	5.50	10,285.00	8.00	14,960.00
0022	40.00	6,400.00	25.00	4,000.00	25.00	4,000.00	40.00	6,400.00
0023	3,000.00	1,200.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	9,000.00	3,600.00	10,720.00	4,288.00
0024	500.00	2,500.00	460.00	2,300.00	2,275.00	11,375.00	2,680.00	13,400.00
0025	1,200.00	5,040.00	860.00	3,612.00	3,400.00	14,280.00	4,020.00	16,884.00
0026	300.00	900.00	800.00	2,400.00	1,130.00	3,390.00	1,340.00	4,020.00
0027	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	1,130.00	1,130.00	1,340.00	1,340.00
0028	4,000.00	5,600.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	5,650.00	7,910.00	6,700.00	9,380.00
0029	2,500.00	25,000.00	1,800.00	18,000.00	900.00	9,000.00	1,072.00	10,720.00
0030	33.00	3,135.00	145.00	13,775.00	225.00	21,375.00	268.00	25,460.00
0031	4.00	944.00	8.00	1,888.00	11.30	2,666.80	14.00	3,304.00
0032	50.00	11,500.00	85.00	19,550.00	82.00	18,860.00	61.00	14,030.00
0033	21.00	14,490.00	10.00	6,900.00	7.50	5,175.00	11.80	8,142.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	22.00	2,112.00	22.00	2,112.00	20.00	1,920.00	29.00	2,784.00
0035	30.00	1,500.00	25.00	1,250.00	13.00	650.00	18.40	920.00
0036	250.00	2,000.00	600.00	4,800.00	185.00	1,480.00	469.00	3,752.00
0037	30.00	27,000.00	35.00	31,500.00	32.00	28,800.00	41.50	37,350.00
0038	92.00	138,000.00	85.00	127,500.00	84.00	126,000.00	89.80	134,700.00
0039	55.00	22,000.00	55.00	22,000.00	47.00	18,800.00	65.00	26,000.00
0040	725.00	2,900.00	900.00	3,600.00	1,100.00	4,400.00	2,010.00	8,040.00
0041	1,800.00	16,200.00	2,000.00	18,000.00	1,450.00	13,050.00	1,876.00	16,884.00
0042	3,775.00	18,875.00	4,000.00	20,000.00	3,700.00	18,500.00	4,958.00	24,790.00
0043	285.00	34,200.00	320.00	38,400.00	285.00	34,200.00	402.00	48,240.00
0044	12,875.00	51,500.00	15,000.00	60,000.00	11,500.00	46,000.00	15,410.00	61,640.00
0045	559.00	22,360.00	600.00	24,000.00	725.00	29,000.00	1,005.00	40,200.00
0046	25.00	25,250.00	15.00	15,150.00	17.50	17,675.00	20.00	20,200.00
0047	20.00	2,600.00	45.00	5,850.00	35.00	4,550.00	37.50	4,875.00
0048	900,000.00	900,000.00	864,000.00	864,000.00	1,100,000.00	1,100,000.00	1,420,000.00	1,420,000.00
0049	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0050	380,000.00	380,000.00	230,000.00	230,000.00	245,000.00	245,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
0051	235,000.00	235,000.00	260,000.00	260,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	235,000.00	235,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$2,515,898.50		\$2,667,292.00		\$2,958,887.00		\$3,377,370.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200002736	PTM GENERAL ENGINEERING RIVERSIDE CA	891265	ITEM 48 (100%)
	PTM GENERAL ENGINEERING RIVERSIDE CA	891265	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 34 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 37 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 38 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 39 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 40 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	GUARD RAIL DELINEATOR
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL WOOD POST
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	VEG CONTROL CONCRETE
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	DOUBLE MIDWEST GUARD RAIL WOOD POST

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200002736	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	RAIL TENSION ASSEMBLY
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 41 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 42 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 43 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 44 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 45 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ALT IN LINE TERMINAL TL-3
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE 60M
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ALTERNATIVE MEDIAN TERMINAL
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200002736	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 1 (64%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 46 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 47 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 51 (4%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	LEAD PLAN FOR STRIPING REMOVAL
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKINGS
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	REMOVE THERMO PAVEMENT MARKINGS
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	PARTIAL MOBILIZATION

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500003404	ALTA GROUP, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	840109	ITEM 43 (9.5%)
	ALTA GROUP, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	840109	ITEM 45 (5.8%)
	ALTA GROUP, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	840109	FURNISH & INSTALL REBAR
	ALTA GROUP, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	840109	FURNISH & INSTALL REBAR
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	755317	ITEM 1 (35%)
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	755317	ITEM 46 (100%)
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	755317	ITEM 47 (100%)
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	755317	ITEM 51 (2%)
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	755317	STRIPING PORTION OF LCP
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	755317	SUBS PORTION OF MOB
	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC INC. SAN LEANDRO CA	765902	ITEM 48 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500003404	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC INC. SAN LEANDRO CA	765902	ITEM 51 (34%)
	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC INC. SAN LEANDRO CA	765902	SUB PORTION OF MOB
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 6 (100%)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 35 (100%)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 36 (100%)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 50 (100%)
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 34 (100%)
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 37 (100%)
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 39 (100%)
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 40 (100%)
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 41 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC150003404	PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 42 (100%)
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 44 (100%)
	ALL STEEL FENCE LATHROP CA	710512	ITEM 32 (100%)
	ALL STEEL FENCE LATHROP CA	710512	ITEM 33 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500004960	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC INC. SAN LEANDRO CA	765902	ITEM 48 (100%)
	MID STATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 34 (100%)
	MID STATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 37 (100%)
	MID STATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 39 (100%)
	MID STATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 40 (100%)
	MID STATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 41 (100%)
	MID STATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 42 (100%)
	MID STATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 43 (100%)
	MID STATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 44 (100%)
	MID STATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 45 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 7 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500004960	KRC SAFETY CO INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 8 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 10 (100%)
	THOMPSON CONTRACTING YUBA CITY CA	969459	ITEM 32 (100%)
	THOMPSON CONTRACTING YUBA CITY CA	969459	ITEM 33 (100%)
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS INC. ROSEVILLE CA	755317	ITEM 46 (100%)
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS INC. ROSEVILLE CA	755317	ITEM 47 (100%)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 6 (100%)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 50 (60%)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	(PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500004976	QUIMU CONTRACTING, INC. DIXON CA	809085	ITEM 18 (88%)
	QUIMU CONTRACTING, INC. DIXON CA	809085	ITEM 30 (88%)
	QUIMU CONTRACTING, INC. DIXON CA	809085	ITEM 19 (47.6%)
	QUIMU CONTRACTING, INC. DIXON CA	809085	ITEM 23 (88.8%)
	QUIMU CONTRACTING, INC. DIXON CA	809085	ITEM 24 (87.9%)
	QUIMU CONTRACTING, INC. DIXON CA	809085	IMPORT BARROW
	QUIMU CONTRACTING, INC. DIXON CA	809085	CURB AND GUTTER
	QUIMU CONTRACTING, INC. DIXON CA	809085	CLEAR AND GRUBBING FOR QUIMI ITEMS
	QUIMU CONTRACTING, INC. DIXON CA	809085	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)
	QUIMU CONTRACTING, INC. DIXON CA	809085	24" PLASTIC PIPE
	KRC SAFETY CO. INC VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 8 (87.9%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500004976	KRC SAFETY CO. INC VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 10 (88.2%)
	KRC SAFETY CO. INC VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 7 (85.7%)
	KRC SAFETY CO. INC VISALIA CA	507950	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM
	KRC SAFETY CO. INC VISALIA CA	507950	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3
	KRC SAFETY CO. INC VISALIA CA	507950	CHANNELIZER
	STUDEBAKER ELECTIC INC. LOOMIS CA	957296	ITEM 48 (91.8%)
	STUDEBAKER ELECTIC INC. LOOMIS CA	957296	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS
	QUIMU CONTRACTING, INC. DIXON CA	809085	ITEM 25 (88.2%)
	QUIMU CONTRACTING, INC. DIXON CA	809085	ITEM 26 (88.4%)
	QUIMU CONTRACTING, INC. DIXON CA	809085	ITEM 27 (88.1%)
QUIMU CONTRACTING, INC. DIXON CA	809085	ITEM 28 (88.4%)	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500004976	QUIMU CONTRACTING, INC. DIXON CA	809085	ITEM 29 (88.8%)
	QUIMU CONTRACTING, INC. DIXON CA	809085	36" PRECAST CONCRETE INLET
	QUIMU CONTRACTING, INC. DIXON CA	809085	REMOVE CULVERT
	QUIMU CONTRACTING, INC. DIXON CA	809085	REMOVE INLET
	QUIMU CONTRACTING, INC. DIXON CA	809085	CONCRETE (CONCRETE APRON)
	QUIMU CONTRACTING, INC. DIXON CA	809085	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2000002246	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS INC ROSEVILLE CA	755317	ITEM 1 (100%)
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS INC ROSEVILLE CA	755317	ITEM 46 (100%)
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS INC ROSEVILLE CA	755317	ITEM 47 (100%)
	T & S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 50 (64.9%)
	T & S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL -
	KRC SAFETY CO INC VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 7 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO INC VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 8 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO INC VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 10 (100%)
	QUIMU CONTRACTING INC DIXON CA	809085	ITEM 17 (100%)
	QUIMU CONTRACTING INC DIXON CA	809085	ITEM 18 (100%)
	QUIMU CONTRACTING INC DIXON CA	809085	ITEM 22 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2000002246	QUIMU CONTRACTING INC DIXON CA	809085	ITEM 23 (100%)
	QUIMU CONTRACTING INC DIXON CA	809085	ITEM 24 (100%)
	QUIMU CONTRACTING INC DIXON CA	809085	ITEM 25 (100%)
	QUIMU CONTRACTING INC DIXON CA	809085	ITEM 26 (100%)
	QUIMU CONTRACTING INC DIXON CA	809085	ITEM 27 (100%)
	QUIMU CONTRACTING INC DIXON CA	809085	ITEM 28 (100%)
	QUIMU CONTRACTING INC DIXON CA	809085	ITEM 29 (100%)
	QUIMU CONTRACTING INC DIXON CA	809085	ITEM 30 (100%)
	QUIMU CONTRACTING INC DIXON CA	809085	ITEM 31 (100%)
	ALL STEEL FENCE LATHROP CA	710512	ITEM 32 (100%)
	ALL STEEL FENCE LATHROP CA	710512	ITEM 33 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2000002246	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 6 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 34 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 35 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 36 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 37 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 38 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 39 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 40 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 41 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 42 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 43 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2000002246	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 44 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 45 (100%)
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 20 (100%)